19 . October , 2018 - Friday
Check todays hot topics or new products

Find a Drug: Advanced

Please Sign in or Register

All about: Monoket

Big Image

Generic Name: isosorbide mononitrate (eye soe SORE bide)
Brand Names: Imdur, ISMO, Monoket

What is Monoket (isosorbide mononitrate)?

Isosorbide mononitrate is in a class of drugs called nitrates. Isosorbide mononitrate dilates (widens or relaxes) blood vessels (arteries and veins). When blood vessels are dilated, it is easier for the heart to pump. Also, more blood, which is rich in oxygen, can flow to the heart.

Isosorbide is used to prevent angina attacks (chest pain).

Isosorbide mononitrate may also be used for purposes other than those listed in this medication guide.

What is the most important information I should know about Monoket (isosorbide mononitrate)?

Use isosorbide mononitrate exactly as directed. Follow your doctor's instructions, especially about the timing of your doses. Your blood needs to be free of isosorbide mononitrate for a certain period every day.

You may develop a headache because of this medicine, but do not stop taking it. Take aspirin or acetaminophen to treat the headache. Ask your doctor which is best for you. This side effect usually goes away as treatment with isosorbide mononitrate continues.

Do not stop taking isosorbide mononitrate suddenly. Stopping suddenly could cause a severe angina (chest pain) attack.

Do not drink alcohol while taking this medication.

What should I discuss with my healthcare provider before taking Monoket (isosorbide mononitrate)?

Before taking this medication, tell your doctor if you

  • have had a heart attack

  • have congestive heart failure

  • have low blood pressure;

  • have had a stroke, a transient ischemic attack (TIA, or mini-stroke), or a serious head injury;

  • have anemia;

  • have an allergy to nitrates;

  • have closed-angle glaucoma;

  • suffer from migraines;

  • have kidney disease; or
  • have liver disease.

The conditions listed above may prevent you from taking isosorbide or you may need a dosage adjustment or special monitoring during your therapy.

Isosorbide mononitrate is in the FDA pregnancy category C. This means that it is not known whether it will harm an unborn baby. Do not take isosorbide mononitrate without first talking to your doctor if you are pregnant. It is also not known whether isosorbide passes into breast milk. Do not take isosorbide mononitrate without first talking to your doctor if you are breast-feeding a baby.

How should I take Monoket (isosorbide mononitrate)?

Take isosorbide mononitrate exactly as directed by your doctor. If you do not understand these directions, ask your pharmacist, nurse, or doctor to explain them to you.

Take each dose with a full glass of water.

Isosorbide is usually taken first thing in the morning before breakfast. Follow your doctor's instructions.

Swallow the extended-release forms of isosorbide mononitrate whole. Do not crush or chew them. They are specially formulated to release medication slowly into your body. Do not stop taking isosorbide mononitrate suddenly. Stopping suddenly could cause a severe angina attack. Store the tablets at room temperature away from moisture and heat. Isosorbide mononitrate tablets must be stored in the container that your pharmacist gives them to you in. Throw away any leftover isosorbide mononitrate on the expiration date. Expired isosorbide will not treat your condition.

What happens if I miss a dose?

Take the missed dose as soon as you remember. If you are taking the regular tablets (not the extended-release tablets) and your next regularly scheduled dose is within 2 hours, skip the dose you missed and take only your next regularly scheduled dose. If you are taking the extended release tablets and your next regularly scheduled dose is within 6 hours, also skip the missed dose and take only your next regularly scheduled dose. Do not take a double dose of this medication.

What happens if I overdose?

Seek emergency medical attention.

Symptoms of an isosorbide mononitrate overdose include a severe throbbing headache, difficult or slow breathing, muscle cramps, nausea, vomiting, diarrhea, fever, dizziness, fainting, an irregular heartbeat, changes in vision, flushing, and seizures.

What should I avoid while taking Monoket (isosorbide mononitrate)?

Use caution when driving, operating machinery, or performing other hazardous activities. Also, stand up slowly from a sitting or lying position. Isosorbide mononitrate may cause dizziness. If you experience dizziness, avoid hazardous activities. Avoid alcohol. It also widens your blood vessels and it can cause very low blood pressure, dizziness and drowsiness and you could endanger yourself or others.

Do not stop taking isosorbide mononitrate suddenly.

Monoket (isosorbide mononitrate) side effects

If you experience any of the following serious side effects, stop taking isosorbide mononitrate and seek emergency medical attention:
  • an allergic reaction (difficulty breathing; closing of your throat; swelling of your lips, tongue, or face; or hives);

  • blurred vision or dry mouth; or

  • irregular heartbeat;

  • fainting.

Other, less serious side effects may be more likely to occur. Continue to take isosorbide and talk to your doctor if you experience

  • headache or dizziness,

  • flushing (redness of the face, neck, and chest),

  • nausea or vomiting,

  • a fast heartbeat,

  • swollen ankles, or

  • weakness.

Side effects other than those listed here may also occur. Talk to your doctor about any side effect that seems unusual or that is especially bothersome.

What other drugs will affect Monoket (isosorbide mononitrate)?

Do not use sildenafil (Viagra), a drug used to treat impotence, while taking isosorbide mononitrate. The combination could cause severe or life-threatening low blood pressure.

Before taking isosorbide mononitrate, tell your doctor if you are taking any of the following medicines:

  • dihydroergotamine (D.H.E. 45); or

  • any other heart medicines, especially those used to treat high blood pressure or irregular heartbeats.

You may require a dosage adjustment or special monitoring during your treatment if you are taking any of the medicines listed above.

Do not drink alcohol. Like isosorbide mononitrate, alcohol widens your blood vessels, and it can cause very low blood pressure, dizziness, and drowsiness. If you combine isosorbide mononitrate and alcohol, you could endanger yourself or others.

Drugs other than those listed here may also interact with isosorbide mononitrate or affect your condition. Talk to your doctor and pharmacist before taking any prescription or over-the-counter medicines.

Where can I get more information?

  • Your pharmacist has additional information about isosorbide mononitrate written for health professionals that you may read.

What does my medication look like?

Isosorbide mononitrate is available with a prescription generically and under several brand names. Ask your pharmacist any questions you have about this medication, especially if it is new to you.

  • Remember, keep this and all other medicines out of the reach of children, never share your medicines with others, and use this medication only for the indication prescribed.
  • Every effort has been made to ensure that the information provided by Cerner Multum, Inc. ('Multum') is accurate, up-to-date, and complete, but no guarantee is made to that effect. Drug information contained herein may be time sensitive. Multum information has been compiled for use by healthcare practitioners and consumers in the United States and therefore Multum does not warrant that uses outside of the United States are appropriate, unless specifically indicated otherwise. Multum's drug information does not endorse drugs, diagnose patients or recommend therapy. Multum's drug information is an informational resource designed to assist licensed healthcare practitioners in caring for their patients and/or to serve consumers viewing this service as a supplement to, and not a substitute for, the expertise, skill, knowledge and judgment of healthcare practitioners. The absence of a warning for a given drug or drug combination in no way should be construed to indicate that the drug or drug combination is safe, effective or appropriate for any given patient. Multum does not assume any responsibility for any aspect of healthcare administered with the aid of information Multum provides. The information contained herein is not intended to cover all possible uses, directions, precautions, warnings, drug interactions, allergic reactions, or adverse effects. If you have questions about the drugs you are taking, check with your doctor, nurse or pharmacist.
Copyright 1996-2006 Cerner Multum, Inc. Version: 7.01. Revision Date: 7/6/05 2:31:13 PM.

Recent Drug Updates at DrugIndexOnline:





Atasol Tablets Atasol Tablets
Some commonly used brand names are: In the U.S.— Aceta Elixir 1 Aceta Tablets 1 Acetaminophen Uniserts 1 Actamin 1 Actamin Extra 1 Actamin Super 2 Aminofen 1 Aminofen Max 1 Apacet Capsules 1 Apacet Elixir 1 Apacet Extra Strength Caplets 1 Apacet Extra Strength Tablets 1 Apacet, Infants' 1 more...

Dalacin C Phosphate Dalacin C Phosphate
Some commonly used brand names are: In the U.S.— Cleocin Cleocin Pediatric In Canada— Dalacin C Dalacin C Flavored Granules Dalacin C Phosphate Generic name product may be available in the U.S. Category Antibacterial, systemic Antiprotozoal Description Clindamycin (klin-d more...

Deliver 2.0 Deliver 2.0
Some commonly used brand names are: In the U.S.— Accupep HPF 9 Advera 2 Alitraq 9 Amin-Aid 2 Attain 10 Carnation Instant Breakfast 7 Carnation Instant Breakfast No Sugar Added 7 Casec 8 CitriSource 10 Compleat Modified 1 Compleat Regular 1 Comply 10 Criticare HN 9 Crucial 2 Deliver 2.0 10 more...

Fluocinolone Solution Fluocinolone Solution
Generic Name: fluocinolone acetonide Dosage Form: Topical solution usp, 0.01% FOR DERMATOLOGIC USE ONLY NOT FOR OPHTHALMIC USE Rx only Fluocinolone Solution Description Fluocinolone Acetonide Topical Solution USP, 0.01% contains fluocinolone acetonide USP (Pregna-1,4-diene-3,20-dione, 6,9-difluo more...

Levothyroxine Levothyroxine
Generic name: Levothyroxine Brand names: Unithroid, Levoxyl, Synthroid, Levothroid Why is Levothyroxine prescribed? Synthroid, a synthetic thyroid hormone may be given in any of the following cases: If your own thyroid gland is not making enough hormone; If you have an enlarged thyroid (a goiter more...

Loprox Topical Loprox Topical
Some commonly used brand names are: In the U.S.— Loprox Penlac Nail Lacquer In Canada— Loprox Category Antifungal, topical Description Ciclopirox (sye-kloe-PEER-ox) is used to treat infections caused by fungus. It works by killing the fungus or preventing its growth. Cicl more...

Neupogen Neupogen
Generic Name: filgrastim Dosage Form: Injection Neupogen Description Filgrastim is a human granulocyte colony-stimulating factor (G-CSF)‚ produced by recombinant DNA technology. Neupogen® is the Amgen Inc. trademark for Filgrastim‚ which has been selected as the name for recombin more...

ProQuad ProQuad
Generic Name: Measles, Mumps, Rubella, and Varicella Vaccine (MEE-zills, mumps, rue-BELL-a, ver-i-SELL-a) Brand Name: ProQuadProQuad is used for:Preventing measles, mumps, rubella, and varicella (chickenpox). ProQuad is a vaccine. It stimulates the body to produce antibodies against infection more...